FEATURES
1
2
3
4
5
6

To ensure the high-impedance state during power up or power down, OE should be tied to GND through a
pulldown resistor; the minimum value of the resistor is determined by the current-sourcing capability of the driver.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE (1) ORDERABLE PART NUMBER TOP-SIDE MARKING
Tube SN74ALVC126D
SOIC – D ALVC126
Tape and reel SN74ALVC126DR
-40°C to 85°C SOP – NS Tape and reel SN74ALVC126NSR ALVC126
TSSOP – PW Tape and reel SN74ALVC126PWR VA126
TVSOP – DGV Tape and reel SN74ALVC126DGVR VA126
(1) Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design guidelines are available at
FUNCTION TABLE
(each buffer)